
 
School of Health Sciences 

MSN/Nurse Educator Plan of Study 

 

 

Course Offerings Schedule 

 

Spring Summer 1 Summer 2 Fall 

APRN 501: 

Advanced Practice 

Role: Theory and 

Knowledge 

Development (3) 

 

APRN 502: 
Biostatistics (3) 

APRN 503: Advanced 

Research and 

Evidence-based 

Practice (3) 

 

 APRN 504: 
Health Policy and 

Leadership (3) 

 

 

 

Spring Summer 1 Summer 2 Fall 

APRN 604: Teaching 

and Learning in 

Nursing (3) 

 

APRN 708:  
Academic Practicum 

(3) (135 practicum 

hours)  

APRN 605: 
Curriculum 

Development and 

Program Evaluation (3) 

 APRN 709:  
Clinical Practicum (3) 

(135 practicum hours)  

 

APRN 710:  
Education Capstone 

Seminar (3) 

 

*Three additional online courses are taught through the School of Education. Offerings 

may vary each semester.* 

 

 EDUC 621: Understanding Learning Differences (3) 

 EDUC 622: Assessment of Learning and Behavior (3) 

 EDUC 742: Procedures for the Divergent Learner (3) 

 

Coursework – Total 36 credits – Fully Online (Courses can be take full or part-time) 

Lecture (Semester) hours = 1:1 

Practicum (Contact) hours = 3:1 *Conferences can only be applied to 10% of practicum hours* 

Coursework can be started in the spring, summer, or fall semesters. 



Full-time Nurse Educator Study Plan 

 

Semester Course Credits 

YEAR 1   

Spring  APRN 501: Advanced Practice Role: Theory and 

Knowledge Development 

APRN 502: Biostatistics  

3 

 

3       

Summer I  APRN 503: Advanced Research and Evidence-based 

Practice  

3 

Summer II   

Fall APRN 504: Health Policy and Leadership  3 

YEAR 2   

Spring APRN 604: Teaching and Learning in Nursing 

APRN 708: Academic Practicum (135 practicum hours)  

3 

3 

Summer I APRN 605: Curriculum Development and Program 

Evaluation  

3 

Summer II   

Fall APRN 709: Clinical Practicum (135 practicum hours)  

APRN 710: Education Capstone Seminar  

3 

3 

To Be 

Announced 

EDUC 621: Understanding Learning Differences  

EDUC 622: Assessment of Learning and Behavior  

EDUC 742: Procedures for the Divergent Learner  

3 

3 

3 

 Program Total 36 

 

 

Part-time Nurse Educator Study Plan 

 

Semester Course Credits 

YEAR 1   

Spring  APRN 501: Advanced Practice Role: Theory and 

Knowledge Development 

3       

Summer I APRN 503 Advanced Research and Evidence-based 

Practice  

3 

Summer II   

Fall APRN 504: Health Policy and Leadership 3 

YEAR 2   

Spring APRN 502: Biostatistics  3 

 

Summer I APRN 605: Curriculum Development and Program 

Evaluation  

3 

Summer II   

Fall APRN 710: Education Capstone Seminar 3 



YEAR 3    

Spring APRN 604: Teaching and Learning in Nursing 

 

3 

Summer I   

Summer II   

Fall APRN 709: Clinical Practicum (135 practicum hours)  3 

YEAR 4   

Spring APRN 708: Academic Practicum (135 practicum hours) 3 

Summer I   

Summer II   

Fall   

To Be 

Announced 

EDUC 621: Understanding Learning Differences  

EDUC 622: Assessment of Learning and Behavior  

EDUC 742: Procedures for the Divergent Learner 

3 

3 

3 

 Program Total 36 
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